TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM381170 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.		04/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	400 4th Street		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: OR1-110-01-15		
City:	Lake Oswego		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97034		
Entity Type:	National Association: OREGON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1505937	CHOICEWOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-5352

Email: jmiller@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Joyce Miller

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800**

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2068279-5013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=NWHardwoodsTrademark#page1.tif source=NWHardwoodsTrademark#page2.tif source=NWHardwoodsTrademark#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0908**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

April 18, 2016

WHEREAS, Northwest Hardwoods, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") has, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 18, 2014, assigned and granted to Bank of America, N.A., (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark shown on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release Lender's security interest in, and transfer and assign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases Lender's security interest in, and transfers and assigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

[Signature page follows]

77116410_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0909

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

> Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: John W. Mundstock

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Status in Trademark Office	Registration No.	Application No.
Choicewood	Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.	Registered	1505937	73/716725

Schedule I

77116410_1

RECORDED: 04/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0911